

03-19-2002

Form	PTOI	5,5
170	02/013	•

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATEN	ITS ONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Pi	ease record the attached original documents or copy theraof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BIALIK, Leon	Name: AUDIOCODES LTD,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4 Halloresh Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Correction of Assignee's name and change of Souther Assignee's address previously recorded at Reel No. 9388 and Frame No. 0965		
110. 3300 mile 1. Miles 1.0. 0200	City: Yehud State: ISRAE1 Zip: 56470	
Execution Date: March 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/073,687	B. Patent No.(\$)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 「TYes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
III (GI 110) Audi 693.	52 Authorized to be abouted to denotify account	
الكان مساور والأدرية والأدرة والأدرية والأدراءة والأدرية والأدرة والأدرية والأدراءة والأدرية والأدرية والأدرية والأدراءة والأدرة والأدرية والأدراءة والأدراءة والأدرية والأدرية والأدرية والأدرة والأدرية والأدرية والأدراءة والأدرية والأدراءة والأدراءة والأد	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Crystal Park, Suite 210	05-0649	
2011 Crystal Drive		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3709	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy	
j	16 - 6 m. B. March 13, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
§ - · · · }	sheet, attachments, and documents; 10	
PRNE 00000238 050649 0907366911 documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

03/18/2002 D D1 FC:581

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012677 FRAME: 0222

+4046889880

T-207 P.04/07 Job-141

ATTURNEY DOCKET NO. 05026.0017 SERIAL NO. 09/073,687 PAGE 1 OF 2

PALE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FROM PTG-1505 (Revised 6-93) 4998 AUG 14 HONGRABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 05026-0017 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(fes): 2. 1. Name: Audiocodes Leon Bialik Internal Address: Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Yanatan Netanyahu Street 3A E1 YES (x) NO or Yehuda City Israel State: Zip: 60256 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES Dd Nature of conveyance: Other Ass (graper)t Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: July 27, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s): 09/073,687 Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. ۵. ٥ne Gregory J. Kirsch, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 340.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or cred**e** any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.

120906 (8/1**2/99-**10)

ATTUNNEY DOCKET NO. 05026-0017 SERIAL NO. 09/073,687 PAGE 2 OF 2

Deposit account number: 14-0629 6. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 9. true copy of the original document. 2 AUG 1998 Gragory J. Kirsch Reg. No. 35,572 Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this _____ day of August, 1998. 12 A UG 1998

130584 (G/13/44-74)

Docket No.: P-1181-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, BIALIK, Leon residing at 4 Rekanati, Apt 60, Tel Aviv 69494, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to AUDIOCODES LTD., an Israeli company located at 4 HaHoresh Street, Yehud 56470, Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Scrial No. 09/073,687 filed May 6, 1998 and is entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENCODING & DECODING SPEECH FOR LOSSY TRANSMISSION NETWORKS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will,

Docket No.: P-1181-US

for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness:

[Signature]

Inventor's Signature

7

BIALIK, Leon

AMAR ROSEN [Name

_ ` _

56470 YEHUD ISLANDATE

7 March 2003